

WIPO



SCT/2/5 Corr.

ORIGINAL: English

DATE: June 21, 1999

WORLD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ORGANIZATION
GENEVA

STANDING COMMITTEE ON THE LAW OF TRADEMARKS, INDUSTRIAL DESIGNS AND GEOGRAPHICAL INDICATIONS

Second Session, Second Part
Geneva, June 7 to 11, 1999

CORRIGENDUM

During the adoption of the Draft Report of the Second Session, First Part (document SCT/2/5) at the Second Session, Second Part of the *Standing Committee on the Law of Trademarks, Industrial Designs and Geographical Indications* (June 7 to 11, 1999), it was decided to make the following corrections to the Draft Report:

1. In the text of the Joint Resolution, as quoted in paragraph 23, the two occurrences of “Recommends” in the English version should be changed to “Recommend” and in the Spanish version “Recomienda” changed to “Recomiendan.”
2. At the end of paragraph 33, the following sentence should be added: “One delegation expressed concern about the term ‘use’ covering the use of a mark on the Internet, pending discussion on the issue at WIPO.”
3. In paragraph 38, third line, the word “necessary” should be changed to “necessarily.”
4. In paragraph 66, the words “beyond five years” should be inserted after “the period.”
5. In paragraph 92, fourth line, the word “name” should be inserted after “domain.”

[End of document]